
o/w     Tea

o/w     Textiles and garments

2022 jpnrk;ghpy; tzpfg;nghUl;fs; Vw;WkjpfspypUe;jhd tUtha;fs;
I.m.nlhyH 1>068 kpy;ypadpw;F 7.7 rjtPjj;jpdhy; (Mz;bw;F Mz;L)
Fiwtile;jd.

2022 jpnrk;ghpy; tzpfg;nghUl;fspd; ,wf;Fkjpfs; kPjhd nrytpdk;
I.m.nlhyH 1>426 kpy;ypadpw;F 36.4 rjtPjj;jpdhy; (Mz;bw;F
Mz;L) tPo;r;rpaile;jJ.

tzpfg;nghUs; th;j;jf fzf;Fg; gw;whf;FiwahdJ 2021 jpnrk;ghpy;
gjpTnra;ag;gl;l I.m.nlhyH 1>085 kpy;ypadpypUe;J 2022 jpnrk;ghpy;;
I.m.nlhyH 358 kpy;ypadpw;Fr; RUf;fkile;jJ.

2022 Mz;L fhyg;gFjpapy; Vw;Wkjp tUtha;fs; 4.9 rjtPjj;jpdhy;
(Mz;bw;F Mz;L) mjpfhpj;j Ntisapy; ,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdk; 11.4
rjtPjj;jpdhy; tPo;r;rpaile;jJ.

1

334.7

430.5

465.9

533.4

650.8

926.3

966.2

1,969.0

3,065.2

4,896.8

,wg;gh; kw;Wk; mjd; nghUl;fs;

jhdpak; kw;Wk; Miyf; ifj;njhopy;
cw;gj;jpfs;

fljhrp kw;Wk; fljhrp ml;il kw;Wk; mjd;
nghUl;fs;

kUe;J kw;Wk; kUe;jhf;fy; nghUl;fs;

gpshj;jpf;F kw;Wk; mjd; nghUl;fs;

fl;llg; nghUl;fs;

,urhad cw;gj;jpfs;

nghwp kw;Wk; fUtpfs;

Milfs;; kw;Wk; Milg;nghUl;fs;

vhpnghUs;

,wf;Fkjpfs; (I.m.nlh. kpy;)

269.0

368.7

400.3

450.6

519.5

568.0

580.9

977.0

1,258.8

5,952.0

       flYzT

thridj; jputpaq;fs;

       njq;F

,uj;jpdf;fw;fs;> ituq;fs; kw;Wk; Mguzq;fs;

czT> Fbghdk; kw;Wk; Gifapiy

ngw;Nwhypa cw;gj;jpfs;

nghwp kw;Wk; ,ae;jputpay; rhjdq;fs;

,wg;gh; cw;gj;jpfs;

       Njapiy

Glitfs; kw;Wk;; Milfs;

Vw;Wkjpfs;  (I.m.nlh. kpy;)

1,068 

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

rd ngg; khr;R Vg; Nk A+d; A+iy Xf nrj; xj; ent jpnr

I
.m
.n
l
h.
 
k
py
;

khjhe;j Vw;Wkjpr; nrayhw;wk;

2020 2021 2022

1,426 

900

1,100

1,300

1,500

1,700

1,900

2,100

2,300

2,500

rd ngg; khr;R Vg; Nk A+d; A+iy Xf nrj; xj; ent jpnr

I
.m
.n
l
h.
 
k
py
;

khjhe;j ,wf;Fkjpr; nrayhw;wk;

2020 2021 2022

(6
55

)

(5
72

)

(8
32

)

(8
8

9
)

(7
16

)

(6
52

)

(6
0

6
)

(5
8

6
)

(4
9

2)

(5
0

2)

(5
53

)

(1
,0

8
5)

(8
,1

39
)

(8
57

)

(7
8

0
)

(7
6

1)

(7
28

)

(4
0

3)

22
 

(1
22

)

(2
6

0
)

(2
0

5)

(2
8

4
)

(4
4

9
)

(3
58

)

(5
,1

8
5)

rd ngg; khr;R Vg; Nk A+d; A+iy Xf nrj; xj; ent jpnr rd-
jpnr

th;j;jf kPjp (I.m.nlh. kpy;)
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Vw;Wkjp kw;Wk; ,wf;Fkjp tsh;r;rp (%)

khjhe;j Vw;Wkjp tsh;r;rp (M.M) khjhe;j ,wf;Fkjp tsh;r;rp (M.M)

Vw;Wkjpfspd; xl;Lnkhj;j tsh;r;rp (M.M) ,wf;Fkjpfspd; xl;Lnkhj;j tsh;r;rp (M.M)

khjhe;j th;j;jfr; nra;jpj;jpul;L
nghUshjhu Muha;r;rpj; jpizf;fsk;

,yq;if kj;jpa tq;fp

2022 jpnrk;gh;
njhFjp 04 ntspaPL 12

Kf;fpa gz;Gfs;

Kf;fpa Vw;Wkjp kw;Wk; ,wf;Fkjp tiffs; - (2022 rd - jpnr)

th;j;jfk; kw;Wk; gz;lq;fs; fw;iffs; gphpT/ nghUshjhu Muha;r;rpj; jpizf;fsk;



o/w       Rice

o/w       Vehicles

o/w   Fuel

7,672 
9,702 10,465 

2,336 

2,729 
2,568 

39 

67 
73 

2020 2021 2022

I
.m
.n
l
h.
 
k
py
;

Vw;Wkjpr; nrayhw;wk; - (rd-jpnr)

ifj;njhopy; Ntshz;ik fdpkg;nghUs; kw;Wk; Vidait

10,047

12,499 13,106

ifj;njhopy; kw;Wk; fdpg;nghUs; cw;gj;jpfs; vd;gtw;wpd; Vw;Wkjpfspy;
Vw;gl;l mjpfhpg;gpd; Kf;fpa fhuzkhf 2022 Mz;L fhyg;gFjpapy;
Vw;WkjpfspypUe;jhd tUtha;fs; mjpfhpj;jd. ,Ug;gpDk;> Ntshz;ik
Vw;Wkjpfspy; tPo;r;rpnahd;W gjpTnra;ag;gl;bUe;jJ.
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Ntshz;ik Vw;Wkjpfspd; nrayhw;wk;
(rd-jpnr)

Njapiy njq;F thridj; jputpaq;fs; flYzT Vidait

2,729 2,568

thridj;jputpaq;fs;> Njapiy kw;Wk; njq;Fld; njhlh;Gila cw;gj;jpfs; vd;gtw;wpdhy; Kf;fpakhf ce;jg;gl;L> mNefkhd Ntshz;ikg;
nghUl;fspypUe;jhd tUtha;fspy; Vw;gl;l gue;j mbg;gilapyhd tPo;r;rpapd; fhuzkhf 2022 Mz;L fhyg;gFjpapy; Ntshz;ik Vw;WkjpfspypUe;jhd
tUtha;fs; Mz;bw;F Mz;L mbg;gilapy; tPo;r;rpaile;jd. ,Ug;gpDk;> rpW Ntshz;ik cw;gj;jpfspypUe;J cah;e;jstpyhd Vw;Wkjp tUtha;fs;
gjpTnra;ag;gl;bUe;jd.
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2022 Mz;L fhyg;gFjpapy; Vw;Wkjp msTr; Rl;nlz; kw;Wk; Vw;Wkjp
myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; vd;gd KiwNa 1.9 rjtPjj;jpdhYk; 2.9
rjtPjj;jpdhYk; mjpfhpj;jd.
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Njapiy kw;Wk; ,wg;gh; tpiyfs;*

Njapiy Vy tpw;gid tpiyfs; - 2021 Njapiy Vy tpw;gid tpiyfs; - 2022

,wg;gh; Vy tpw;gid tpiyfs; - 2021 ,wg;gh; Vy tpw;gid tpiyfs; - 2022
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Ntshz;ik Vw;Wkjpfspd; msT kw;Wk; myFg; 
ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz;fs;

Ntshz;ik Vw;Wkjp msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2021
Ntshz;ik Vw;Wkjp msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2022
Ntshz;ik Vw;Wkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2021
Ntshz;ik Vw;Wkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2022
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Vw;Wkjpfspd; msT kw;Wk; myFg; ngWkjpr; 
Rl;nlz;fs;; - (rd-jpnr)

Vw;Wkjp msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2021
Vw;Wkjp msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2022
Vw;Wkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2021
Vw;Wkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2022

khjhe;j th;j;jfr; nra;jpj;jpul;L

njhFjp 04  ntspaPL 12

Vw;Wkjpr; nrayhw;wk;

Ntshz;ik Vw;Wkjpfs;

th;j;jfk; kw;Wk; gz;lq;fs; fw;iffs; gphpT/ nghUshjhu Muha;r;rpj; jpizf;fsk;

*2022 A+iy khjj;jpw;fhd ,wg;gh; (ehlhthf;fg;gl;L GifA+l;lg;gl;l jl;il ,wg;gh;) tpiyfs; Vyj;jpy; 
Fwpj;Jiuf;fg;gltpy;iy.



o/w     Tea

o/w     Textiles and garments

Glitfs; kw;Wk; Milfs;> ,uj;jpdf;fw;fs;> ituq;fs; kw;Wk; Mguzq;fs;> nghwp kw;Wk; ,ae;jputpay; rhjdq;fs; kw;Wk; ngw;Nwhypa
cw;gj;jpfs; vd;gtw;wpd; Vw;WkjpfspypUe;jhd tUtha;fspy; Vw;gl;l mjpfhpg;gpd; Kjd;ikf; fhuzkhf 2022 Mz;L fhyg;gFjpapy; ifj;njhopy;
Vw;WkjpfspypUe;jhd tUtha;fs; Mz;bw;F Mz;L mbg;gilapy; mjpfhpj;jd. ,Ug;gpDk;> 2022 Mz;L fhyg;gFjpapy; ,wg;gh; cw;gj;jpfs;>
czT> Fbghdq;fs; kw;Wk; Gifapiy> Nghf;Ftuj;J rhjdq;fs; kw;Wk; gpshj;jpf;F kw;Wk; mjd; nghUl;fs; vd;gtw;wpd; Vw;WkjpfspypUe;jhd
tUtha;fs; tPo;r;rpaile;jd.
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,wf;Fkjpr; nrayhw;wk; - (rd-jpnr)

Efh;Tg; nghUl;fs; KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; kw;Wk; Vidait ,ilepiyg; nghUl;fs;

16,055

20,637

18,291

KjyPl;L kw;Wk; Efh;Tg; nghUl;fspd; ,wf;Fkjpfs; kPJ cwg;gl;l Fiwe;jstpyhd nrytpdj;jpd; Kjd;ikf; fhuzkhf 2022 Mz;L
fhyg;gFjpapy; tzpfg;nghUl;fs; ,wf;Fkjpfs; kPjhd nrytpdk; Mz;bw;F Mz;L mbg;gilapy; tPo;r;rpaile;jJ. ,Ug;gpDk;> ,wf;Fkjp msTr;
Rl;nlz; 22.4 rjtPjj;jpdhy; tPo;r;rpaile;j Ntisapy;> ,wf;Fkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; 14.1 rjtPjj;jpdhy; (Mz;bw;F Mz;L)
mbg;gilapy; mjpfhpj;jJ.

3

841 

 100

 200

 300

 400

 500

 600

 700

 800

 900

 1,000

 1,100

rd ngg; khr;R Vg; Nk A+d; A+iy Xf nrj; xj; ent jpnr

I
.m
.n
l
h.
 
k
py
;

ifj;njhopy; Vw;Wkjpfs;

2020 2021 2022

765.53 

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

rd ngg; khr;R Vg; Nk A+d; A+iy Xf nrj; xj; ent jpnr

I
.m
.n
l
h.
/n
k
.n
j
h

ePh;f;fy kw;Wk; thD}h;jp kw;Wk; vhpnghUl;fspd; 
Vw;Wkjp tpiyfs;

2021 2022

207.7 

79.7 

0

50

100

150

200

250

rd ngg; khr;R Vg; Nk A+d; A+iy Xf nrj; xj; ent jpnr

R
l
;n
l
z
; 
G
s
;s
pf
s
; 
(2
01
0=
10
0)

ifj;njhopy; Vw;Wkjpfspd; msT kw;Wk; 
myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz;fs;

ifj;njhopy; Vw;Wkjp msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2021

ifj;njhopy; Vw;Wkjp msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2022

ifj;njhopy; Vw;Wkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2021

ifj;njhopy; Vw;Wkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2022
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ifj;njhopy; Vw;Wkjpfspd; nrayhw;wk; 
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Glitfs; kw;Wk; Milfs; ,wg;gh; cw;gj;jpfs;

ngw;Nwhypa cw;gj;jpfs; czT> Fbghdk; kw;Wk; Gifapiy

nghwp kw;Wk; ,ae;jputpay; rhjdq;fs; Vidait
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,wf;Fkjpfspd; msT kw;Wk; myFg; ngWkjpr; 
Rl;nlz;fs; (rd-jpnr)

,wf;Fkjp msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2021
,wf;Fkjp msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2022
,wf;Fkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2021
,wf;Fkjp myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2022

khjhe;j th;j;jfr; nra;jpj;jpul;L

njhFjp 04  ntspaPL 12

ifj;njhopy; Vw;Wkjpfs;

,wf;Fkjpr; nrayhw;wk;

th;j;jfk; kw;Wk; gz;lq;fs; fw;iffs; gphpT/ nghUshjhu Muha;r;rpj; jpizf;fsk;
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Efh;Tg; nghUl;fs; ,wf;Fkjpfspd; nrayhw;wk; 
(rd-jpnr)

 Vida czty;yh Efh;Tg; nghUl;fs;  njhiyj;njhlh;G+l;ly; rhjdq;fs;

 Milfs; kw;Wk; Jizg;nghUl;fs;  kUe;J kw;Wk; kUe;jhf;fy; nghUl;fs;

 Vida czT kw;Wk; Fbghdq;fs;  fha;fwpfs;

3,849

2,813

kUe;J kw;Wk; kUe;jhf;fy; nghUl;fs;> njhiyj;njhlh;G+l;ly; rhjdq;fs; kw;Wk; tPl;Lg;ghtidg; nghUl;fs; vd;gtw;wpdhy; ce;jg;gl;L czty;yh
Efh;Tg; nghUl;fs; ,wf;Fkjpfspy; Vw;gl;l tPo;r;rpapd; Kf;fpa fhuzkhf 2022 Mz;L fhyg;gFjpapy; Efh;Tg; nghUl;fs; kPjhd ,wf;Fkjpr;
nrytpdk; (Mz;bw;fhz;L) mbg;gilapy; tPo;r;rpaile;jJ. NkYk;> czT kw;Wk; Fbghdq;fs; vd;gtw;wpd; fPo; tifg;gLj;jg;gl;l vz;nza;
kw;Wk; nfhOg;Gf;fs;> ghw;gz;iz cw;gj;jpfs; kw;Wk; fha;fwpfs; vd;gd kPjhd ,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdj;jpy; Fiwg;Gf;fs; gjpTnra;ag;gl;ld.
,Ug;gpDk;> 2022,y; jhdpaq;fs; kw;Wk; Miyf; ifj;njhopy; cw;gj;jpfs; (Kf;fpakhf mhprp)> Fbghdq;fs; kw;Wk; thridj;jputpaq;fs; vd;gd
kPjhd ,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdk; njhlh;e;Jk; cah;tile;J fhzg;gl;lJ.
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,ilepiyg; nghUl;fspd; msTr; Rl;nlz;  - 2022
,ilepiyg; nghUl;fspd; myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2021
,ilepiyg; nghUl;fspd; myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2022
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Efh;Tg; nghUl;fspd; ,wf;Fkjpfs;

,ilepiyg; nghUl;fspd; ,wf;Fkjpfs;

th;j;jfk; kw;Wk; gz;lq;fs; fw;iffs; gphpT/ nghUshjhu Muha;r;rpj; jpizf;fsk;
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o/w       Vehicles
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vhpnghUs;> tskhf;fpfs; kw;Wk; ituq;fs; kw;Wk; mUq;fw;fs; kw;Wk; cNyhfq;fs; vd;gtw;wpd; ,wf;Fkjpfs; kPJ cwg;gl;l cah;e;jsthd
nrytpdq;fspd; fhuzkhf 2022 Mz;L fhyg;gFjpapy; ,ilepiyg; nghUl;fs; kPjhd ,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdk; (Mz;bw;fhz;L) mbg;gilapy;
mjpfhpj;jJ. ,Ug;gpDk;> 2022,y; mbg;gil cNyhfq;fs; (Kf;fpakhf ,Uk;G kw;Wk; cUf;F)> NfhJik> gpshj;jpf;F kw;Wk; mjd; nghUl;fs;
kw;Wk; ,urhad cw;gj;jpfs; vd;gd kPjhd ,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdk; tPo;r;rpaile;jJ.
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KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; ,wf;Fkjpfspd; nrayhw;wk; 
(rd-jpnr)

nghwpfs; kw;Wk; fUtpfs; fl;llg; nghUl;fs;

Nghf;Ftuj;Jr; rhjdq;fs; Vida KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs;

4,463

3,030

nghwp kw;Wk; rhjdq;fs;> fl;llthf;fg; nghUl;fs; kw;Wk;
Nghf;Ftuj;J rhjdq;fs; Mfpa KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fspd; rfy
Kf;fpa tiffspYk; Vw;gl;l jho;e;jstpyhd ,wf;Fkjpr;
nrytpdj;jpd; fhuzkhf 2022 Mz;L fhyg;gFjpapy; KjyPl;Lg;
nghUl;fs; kPjhd ,wf;Fkjpr; nrytpdk; Fwpg;gplj;jf;fsT
tPo;r;rpaile;jJ.
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KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; ,wf;Fkjpfspd; msT 
kw;Wk; myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz;fs;

KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2021

KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; msTr; Rl;nlz; - 2022

KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2021

KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; - 2022
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,ilepiyg; nghUl;fs; ,wf;Fkjpfspd; kPjhd 
nrayhw;wk; (rd-jpnr)

vhpnghUs;
Milfs; kw;Wk;; Milg; nghUl;fs;
,urhad cw;gj;jpfs;
mbg;gil cNyhfq;fs;
Vidait
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krnfz;nza; kw;Wk; tskhf;fpapd; ,wf;Fkjp 
tpiyfs; (khjhe;j ruhrhp)

krnfz;nza; ,wf;Fkjp tpiy - 2021 krnfz;nza; ,wf;Fkjp tpiy - 2022

tskhf;fpapd; ,wf;Fkjp tpiy - 2021 (tyJ) tskhf;fpapd; ,wf;Fkjp tpiy - 2022 (tyJ)

khjhe;j th;j;jfr; nra;jpj;jpul;L

njhFjp 04  ntspaPL 12

KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; ,wf;Fkjpfs;

th;j;jfk; kw;Wk; gz;lq;fs; fw;iffs; gphpT/ nghUshjhu Muha;r;rpj; jpizf;fsk;

*2021 khr;R> A+d;> nrj;njk;gh; kw;Wk; entk;gh; kw;Wk; 2022 khr;R> Vg;gpwy;> A+d;> A+iy kw;Wk; xj;Njhgh;
Mfpa khjq;fspy; krnfz;nza; ,wf;Fkjp nra;ag;gltpy;iy.



2021 2022  M-M. 2021 2022  M-M.  
 jpnr  jpnr  khw;wk; (%) rd-jpnr  rd-jpnr khw;wk; (%)

Ntshz;ik Vw;Wkjpfs; 232.3 203.4 -12.4 2,729.5 2,568.0 -5.9

,jpy; Njapiy 110.6 107.3 -3.0 1,324.4 1,258.8 -5.0

njq;F 31.4 24.8 -21.0 425.2 400.3 -5.9

thridj;jputpaq;fs; 43.7 31.3 -28.2 454.8 368.7 -18.9

flYzT 26.7 21.3 -20.0 274.1 269.0 -1.8

ifj;njhopy; Vw;Wkjpfs; 916.7 840.9 -8.3 9,702.0 10,465.3 7.9

,jpy; Glitfs; kw;Wk; Milfs; 533.2 481.5 -9.7 5,435.1 5,952.0 9.5

,wg;gh; cw;gj;jpfs; 90.3 71.2 -21.1 1,050.4 977.0 -7.0

ngw;Nwhypa cw;gj;jpfs; 51.0 49.4 -3.1 506.4 568.0 12.2

czT> Fbghdq;fs; kw;Wk; Gifapiy 57.4 36.7 -36.0 586.9 519.5 -11.5

nghwp kw;Wk; ve;jputpay; rhjdq;fs; 43.2 50.5 16.9 500.9 580.9 16.0

23.2 35.3 51.8 276.7 450.6 62.8

6.4 7.4 16.5 58.4 85.8 46.9

fdpkk; kw;Wk; Vida Vw;Wkjpfs; 7.3 23.3 220.2 67.1 73.2 9.1

nkhj;j Vw;Wkjpfs; 1,156.3 1,067.6 -7.7 12,498.6 13,106.4 4.9

2021 2022  M-M. 2021 2022  M-M.  
 jpnr  jpnr  khw;wk; (%) rd-jpnr  rd-jpnr khw;wk; (%)

Efh;Tg; nghUl;fs; 419.3 241.5 -42.4 3,848.7 2,813.0 -26.9

czT kw;Wk; Fbghdq;fs; 171.2 129.9 -24.1 1,666.5 1,607.9 -3.5

,jpy; fha;fwpfs; (M) 33.2 21.3 -36.0 384.3 318.4 -17.1

mhprp 49.0 8.3 -83.0 73.0 292.5 300.5

czty;yh Efh;Tg; nghUl;fs; 248.1 111.6 -55.0 2,182.2 1,205.1 -44.8

,jpy; kUe;J kw;Wk; kUe;jhf;fy; nghUl;fs; 128.5 57.8 -55.0 882.5 533.4 -39.6

,ilepiyg; nghUl;fs; 1,368.3 983.8 -28.1 12,308.9 12,438.8 1.1

,jpy; vhpnghUs; 442.5 383.5 -13.3 3,742.9 4,896.8 30.8

Glit kw;Wk; Glitg; nghUl;fs; 297.9 200.9 -32.6 3,066.9 3,065.2 -0.1

tskhf;fpfs; 36.9 115.8 213.8 158.2 275.9 74.4

NfhJik kw;Wk; Nrhsk; 30.2 35.8 18.5 418.3 303.1 -27.5

KjyPl;Lg; nghUl;fs; kw;Wk; Vidait 453.4 200.2 -55.8 4,479.8 3,039.2 -32.2

,jpy; nghwp kw;Wk; rhjdk; 307.7 130.0 -57.8 2,809.5 1,969.0 -29.9

nkhj;j ,wf;Fkjpfs; 2,241.0 1,425.6 -36.4 20,637.4 18,291.0 -11.4

2021 2022  M-M. 2021 2022  M-M.  
 jpnr  jpnr  khw;wk; (%) rd-jpnr  rd-jpnr khw;wk; (%)

th;j;jf epYit -1,084.7 -358.0 -8,138.8 -5,184.6
 

2021 2022  M-M. 2021 2022  M-M.  
 jpnr  jpnr  khw;wk; (%) rd-jpnr  rd-jpnr khw;wk; (%)

Vw;Wkjp 

ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; 160.9 148.6 -7.7 145.0 152.0 4.9

msTr; Rl;nlz; 169.0 171.3 1.3 156.9 159.9 1.9

myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; 95.2 86.8 -8.9 92.4 95.1 2.9

,wf;Fkjp

ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; 200.6 127.6 -36.4 153.9 136.4 -11.4

msTr; Rl;nlz; 201.3 121.8 -39.5 162.2 126.0 -22.4

myFg; ngWkjpr; Rl;nlz; 99.6 104.8 5.1 94.9 108.3 14.1

th;j;jf khw;W tpfpjk; 95.5 82.8 -13.3 97.4 87.8 -9.9

(m) jw;fhypfkhdJ

(M) jhdpaq;;fs;> ntq;fhak;;> cUisf;fpoq;Ffs;> mtiu tif fha;fwpfs; kw;Wk; Vidait cs;slq;fyhf

(,) I.m.nlh. epajpfspy;

tplak;

,uj;jpdf;fw;fs;> ituq;fs; kw;Wk; Mguzq;fs;

Njhy;> gazg;nghUl;fs; kw;Wk; fhyzpfs;

tplak;

tplak;

tplak;

6

khjhe;j th;j;jfr; nra;jpj;jpul;L

njhFjp 04  ntspaPL 12

th;j;jfk; kw;Wk; gz;lq;fs; fw;iffs; gphpT/ nghUshjhu Muha;r;rpj; jpizf;fsk;

ntspehl;L th;j;jfg; Gs;sptpguq;fspd; njhFg;G (m)

Vw;Wkjpr; nrayhw;wk; (I.m.nlh. kpy;)

,wf;Fkjpr; nrayhw;wk; (I.m.nlh. kpy;)

th;j;jf epYit (I.m.nlh. kpy;)

th;j;jfr; Rl;nlz;fs; kw;Wk; th;j;jf khw;W tpfpjk; (2010 = 100) (,)


